FOSEL TERMS OF USE

By using the Friends of the South End Library ("FOSEL") Web Site (the "Site"), you are agreeing to the following terms and conditions ("Terms of Use"). These Terms of Use shall constitute an agreement between you and FOSEL governing your use of the Site. Please read these Terms of Use carefully before using the Site. By using the Site you represent and warrant that you have read, understand, have the legal capacity, and agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.

CHANGES TO THIS AGREEMENT

FOSEL reserves the right to change or modify these Terms of Use at any time. It will post the most recent version of these Terms of Use on the Site. Any modifications shall become effective immediately upon posting. Please check for updates each time you use the Site to keep apprised of any changes. Your continued use of the Site following the posting of modifications will constitute your acceptance of the revised Terms of Use.

CONSENT TO COMMUNICATIONS

If you choose to provide personal details on the Site, you understand and agree that FOSEL may send you email communications or data regarding your use of the Site and/or promotional information and materials regarding FOSEL and its activities. You may opt out of receiving additional messages at any time.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

FOSEL is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in the content on its Site. You are granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable license to access the Site in accordance with these Terms of Use. This license allows you to access and use the Site and to display, copy, print, and download the content for personal, non-commercial use, in accordance with these Terms of Use.

THIRD PARTIES

All transactions using the Site are between you and FOSEL only. Although the Site may link to third party web sites, FOSEL is separate, independent and unrelated to any of these third parties, and has no involvement in, or responsibility for, any content on such third party web sites.

PRIVACY

FOSEL has established a Privacy Policy to explain to users how their information is collected and used. You may view the Privacy Policy by clicking on the link at the bottom of the Site. Your use of the Site signifies your acceptance of the Privacy Policy, which is subject to change at any time and without notice.

NO WARRANTIES

You expressly understand and agree that you use the Site at your sole risk and that the Site is provided "As Is" and "As Available." FOSEL does not represent or warrant that your use of the Site will meet any particular requirements or be uninterrupted, timely, secure, or free from error. Any material downloaded or otherwise obtained through the use of the Site is done at your own discretion and risk, and you will be solely responsible for any damage to your computer system or other device or loss of data that results from the download of any such material. By using the Site you indicate your agreement that you will not hold FOSEL accountable for any technical errors, including loss of files.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

To the full extent permitted by law, in no event will FOSEL or any of its directors, officers, or agents be liable for any damages, including without limitation, any indirect, consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages arising out of, based on, or connected to your use of the FOSEL Site.